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CASE NUMBER: 12-0428-EL-AAM
CASE DESCRIPTION: DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY
DATE OF SERVICE: 3/13/2017

DOCUMENT SIGNEDON: 2/ /3117

O W@%TWM

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY
DAYTON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY NONE
DONNA SEGER-LAWSON
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE
DAYTON,OH 45432

Phone:(937) 259-7808
Email:dona.seger-lawson@dplinc.com

OMA ENERGY GROUP REMOVED PER WITHDRAWAL  NONE
). $.9.9.9.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.0.0.9.0.0.0.0.4

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP

100 S THIRD STREET

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-227-2300

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT COMPANY NONE 8o a
JUDI L. SOBECKI g M i
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE ©h
DAYTON ,0H 45432 @

Phone:937-259-7171
Fax:937-259-7178
Email:JUDL.SOBECKI@DPLINC.COM

ATTORNEY
PARTY OF RECORD ATTORNEY

none *Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

none *Faruki, Charles J. Mr.
Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL
110 North Main Street

Pachunician,
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Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3705
Fax:937-227-3717
Email:cfaruki@ficlaw.com

none *McBride, Laura C. Ms.
Ulmer & Berne LLP
Skylight Office Tower
1660 West 2nd Street, Suite 1100
Cleveland,OH 44113
Phone:216-583-7034
Fax:216-583-7001
Email:Imebride@ulmer.com

none *Boehm, David F. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E.Seventh St., Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:dboehm@bkllawfirm.com

none *Flahive, Carolyn S
Thompson Hine LLP
41 South High Street
Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215-6101
Phone:614-469-3294
Fax:614-469-3361
Email:carolyn.flahive@thompsonhine.com

none *Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad St., 18th F1.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-1311
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:bingham@occ.state.oh.us

none PAUL WHITFIELD, ANGELA M
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none *Rabb, Emily W
Dayton Power and Light
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1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7014
Email:Emily. Rabb@dplinc.com

none *Smith, Cheryl A Ms.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland
280 N. High Street
Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

none *Jacobs, Ellis Mr.
Advocates for Basic Legal Equality
130 West Second st.
Suite 700 East
Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 535-4419
Fax:(937) 535-4600
Email:ejacobs@ablelaw.org

none *Hight, Debra
Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad Street
Columbus,QOH 43231
Phone:614-466-0469
Email:Debra. Hight@puc.state.oh.us

none *Mallarnee, Patti
The Office of the Ohio Consumers Counsel
10 W. Broad St.
Suite 1800
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-8574
Email:mallarne@occ.state.oh.us

none *Leach-Payne, Vicki L. Ms.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State St., 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2847
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:vieach-payne@mwncmh.com

none *Sharkey, Jeffrey S Mr.
Faruki Ireland & Cox P.L.L.
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none

none

none

none

none

none

110 North Main Street, Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:(937) 227-3747
Fax:(937) 227-3717
Email;jsharkey@ficlaw.com

*Long, M. Anthony Mr.
Honda North America, Ing.
24025 Honda Parkway

Marysville,OH 43040
Phone:937-644-6645
Fax:937-644-6583
Email:tony_long@ham.honda.com

*Long, M. Anthonty Mr.
Honda North America, Inc.
24025 Honda Parkway

Marysville,OH 43040
Phone:937-644-6645
Fax:937-644-6583
Email:tony_long@ham.honda.com

*Hinders, Irda Hoxha
Dayton Power and Light
1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7911
Fax:937-259-7775

Email:irda hinders@DPLINC.com

WILLES, MAUREEN R
10 WEST BROAD STREET, SUITE 13800
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215-3485

Phone:614-466-9567
Emai:MAUREEN.WILLIS@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*THOMPSON, CHRIS C MR

AIR FORCE AFLOA/JACL-ULFSC

USAF UTILITY LAW FIELD SUPPORT CENTER
139 BARNES DR STE 1

TYNDAL AFB,FL 32403-5319

Phone:(850) 283-6350

Fax:(850) 283-6219
Email:chris.thompson.2@tyndall.af.mil

GRADY, MAUREEN
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
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10 W. BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:(614) 466-8574
Fax:(614) 466-9475

noene GRADY, MAUREEN
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD STREET
SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3485
Phone:(614) 466-8574
Fax:(614) 466-9475

none SERIQ, JOSEPH
TRIAL ATTORNEY
OFFICE OF CONSUMERS COUNSEL
10 W. BROAD STREET, SUITE 1800
COLUMBUS,OH 43215

none HAEDT, ALLISON E. ATTORNEY AT LAW
JONES DAY
325 JOHN H. MCCONNELL BLVD., SUITE 600

COLUMBIUS,OH 43215-2673
Phone:614-469-3939
Fax:614-461-4198

Email: AEHAEDT@JONESDAY.COM

none *Glover, Rebekah J. Ms.
Whitt Sturtevant
88 E. Broad St
Suite 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:937-417-3683
Email:glover@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Chmiel, Stephanie M Ms.
Thompson Hine
41 S. High Street, Suite 1700

Columbwus,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-3247

Fax:614-469-3247
Email:stephanie.chmiel@thompsonhine.com

none PRITCHARD, MATTHEW R
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC ~
21 ESTATE ST
17TH FLOOR
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none

none

none

none

none

none

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 469-8000

Fax:(614) 469-4653
Email:MPRITCHARD@MWNCMH.COM

HAGUE, JOSHUA D.
KREIG DEVAULT LLP
ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2800

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204

*QGaunder, Debra A
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 N High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-300-4005
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:gaunder@carpenterlipps.com

*Mooney, Colleen L
OPAE
PO Box 12451

Columbus,OH 43212-2451
Phone:614-488-5739
Email:cmooney@ohiopartners.org

*Spinosi, Jennifer L. Ms.

Direct Energy

21 E. State St.

19th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)220-4369
Email:jennifer.spinosi@directenergy.com

*Qrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckier LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Sineneng, Philip B Mr.
Thompson Hine LLP
41 S. High Street

Suite 1700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-3200

file:///C:/disReports/12-0428ServiceNotice.htm] 3/13/2017


mailto:MPRITCHARD@MWNCMH.COM
mailto:torahood@bricker.com
file:///C:/disReports/12-0428ServiceNotice.html

Service Notice For Case: 12-0428-EL-AAM Page 7 of 16

none

none

none

nong

none

none

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:Philip.Sineneng@ThompsonHine.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email: Tonnetta. Scott@puc.state.oh.us

*Sherman, Steven M. Mr.
Krieg DeVault LLP

One Indiana Square

Suite 2800

Indianapolis,IN 46204
Phone:(317) 238-6233
Fax:(317) 636-1507
Email:ssherman@kdlegal.com

*Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
10 W. Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Email;jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Faruki, Charles J. Mr.
Faruki Ireland & Cox PLL
110 North Main Street
Suite 1600

Dayton,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3705
Fax:937-227-3717
Email:cfaruki@ficlaw.com

*Miller, VestaR
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-7702
Email: Vesta.Miller@puc.state.oh.us

FARUKI, CHARLES
FARUKIIRELAND & COXP.L.L.
500 COURTHOUSE PLAZA,S.W.
10 NORTH LUDLOW STREET
DAYTON,OH 45402
Phone:937-227-3705
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Fax:937-227-3717
Email:CFARUKI@FICLAW.COM

none SECHLER, JOEL E
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA, SUITE 1300
280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:SECHLER@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

none *Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs,
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

none *Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street
2nd Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer{@aando.com

none *Poulos, Gregory J. Mr.
EnerNOC, Inc.
471 East Broad Street
Suite 1520
New Albany,OH 43215
Phone:614-507-7377
Fax:614-855-8096
Email:gpoulos@enernoc.com

none *Miller, Christopher L. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-462-5033

Fax:614-224-3886

Email:Christopher. Miller@icemiller.com

none *Kravitz, Zachary D. Mr,
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none

none

none

none

none

Taft, Stettinius & Hollister, LLP
65 E. State Street, Suite 1000

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-221-4000
Fax:614-221-4012
Email:zkravitz@cwslaw.com

*Jadwin, Jay E Mr.

AEP Retail Energy Partners LLC
155 Nationwide Blvd

Ste 500

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-583-7634
Fax:614-583-1602
Email:jejadwin@aep.com

MOHLER, MALLORY M ATTORNEY
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 PLAZA SUITE 1300

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS ,0H 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Fax:614365-9145

*Oliker, Joseph E. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com

*SOBECKI, JUDI L MS
THE DAY TON POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
1065 WOODMAN DRIVE

DAYTON,OH 45432
Phone:937-259-7171
Fax:937-259-7178
Email:Judi.Sobecki@dplinc.com

*Keeton, Kimberly L

Ohio Attorney General's Office

Public Utilities Section

30 East Broad Street, 16th Floor
Columbus,CH 43215
Phone:(614)466-4397
Fax:(614)644-8764

Email:Kimberly Keeton@puc.state.oh.us
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none

none

none

none

none

none

*Brundrett, Robert A Mr.
Ohio Manufacturers' Association
33 N High St, 6 floor

columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)348-1233
Email:rbrundrett@ohiomfg.com

CHMIEL, STEPHANIE M. (RETURNED MAIL) ESQ.

XXXKXX XXX KKK XXX XX XXX KK KX XXX XK THOMPSON HINE
LLP

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700

COLUMBUS,OH 432 OH
Phone:614-469-3200

Fax:614-469-3361

Email: CHMIEL @ THOMPSONHINE.COM

CHMIEL, STEPHANIE M. (RETURNED MAIL) ESQ.

XEXXXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX XXX XXTHOMPSON HINE
LLP

41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700

COLUMBUS,OH 432 OH
Phone:614-469-3200

Fax:614-469-3361

Email: CHMIEL @THOMPSONHINE.COM

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street #1700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-469-8000
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

*Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 728-2516

Fax:(614) 728-8373
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
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Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

none *Lang, James F Mr.
Calfee Halter & Griswold LLP
1200 Huntington Center
41 South High Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:214-241-0816
Email:jlang@calfee.com

none *Clark, Joseph Mr.
NiSource Corporate Services Company
290 West Nationwide Blvd

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-460-6988
Email:josephclark@nisource.com

none DILLARD, MICHAEL L. JR. ATTORNEY AT LAW
BORDER ENERGY ELECTRIC SERVICES, INC.
41 8. HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-3200

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:MICHAEL . DILLARD@THOMPSON HINE.COM

none *Albert, Jamie D Mr.
SolarVision LLC
5131 Post Road
Suite 285
Dublin,OH 43017
Phone:614-212-4933
Fax:614-448-4501
Email:jamiealbert@solarvisionllc.net

none *Michael, Christopher W. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West Street
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-462-1148
Fax:614-222-3444
Email:Chris.Michael@icemiller.com

none *Teuscher, Tyler A. Mr.
The Dayton Power and Light Company
1065 Woodman Dr.

Dayton,OH 45432
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Phone:937-259-7184
Email:tyler.teuscher@dplinc.com

none *Cochem, Carys
Duke Energy
155 East Broad St
20th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-222-1330
Fax:614-222-1337
Email:carys.cochern{@duke-energy.com

none *Darr, Frank P Mr.
McNees, Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 E. State Street
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2855
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:fdarr@mwnemh.com

none * Alexander, Trevor Mr,
Calfee, Halter & Griswold, LLP
21 E. State St., Suite 1100

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-621-1500
Fax:614-621-0010
Email:talexander@calfee.com

none *KUTIK, DAVID A MR.
JONES DAY
901 LAKESIDE AVENUE
CLEVELAND ,OH 44114
Phone:216-586-7186
Fax:216-579-0212
Email: DAKUTIK@JONESDAY.COM

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr,
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1915
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

none BOJKO, KIMBERLY W
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300
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Wal-Mart Stores East, LP and Sam's East, Inc.

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4124

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

SHERMAN, STEVEN M.
KRIEG DEVAULT LLP
ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 2800

INDIANAPOLIS,IN 46204-2079
Phone:317-636-4341

Fax:317-636-1507
Email:SSHERMAN@KDLEGAL.COM

Page 13 of 16

PARTY OF RECORD
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL

10 WEST BROAD STREET STE 1800

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-3485
Phone:614-466-9585

INTERESTED PARTY
ATTORNEY

NONE

PARTY OF RECORD
AEP RETAIL ENERGY PARTNERS LLC
ANNE M. VOGEL
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA, 29TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS ,O0H 43215
Phone:614-716-1606
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:AMVOGEL@AEPES.COM

AFMCLO/CL ATTY
BILL C WELLS

INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES DIVISION
BLDG 266 AREA A

WRIGHT PATTERSON AFB,0OH 45433
Phone:(937) 904-5762

Fax:(850) 319-1701 CELL

Email:BILL. WELLS@WPAFB AF.MIL

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
NONE

NONE

BORDER ENERGY ELECTRIC SERVICES INC

PRES
ANDREW ERNST, COREY COFPE

CHMIEL, STEPHANIE M. (RETURNED MAIL) ESQ.
XXX XXX XKXXX XXX XXX XXX XX XXX XXX THOMPSON

HINE LLP

file:///C:/disReports/12-0428ServiceNotice.html
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6100 EMERALD PKWY

DUBLIN,OH 43016-3248
Phone:(614) 792-3535

Emai: AMITREY @BORDERENERGYINC.COM

BORDER ENERGY ELECTRIC SERVICES INC
PRES

ANDREW MITREY
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016-3248
Phone:(614) 792-3535

Emai:AMITREY @BORDERENERGYINC.COM

CITY OF DAYTON
101 W. THIRD STREET
DAYTON,OH 45401

CONSTELLATION ENERGY COMMODITIES
GRQUP, INC.

MICHAEL J. SETTINERI, ATT
52 EAST GAY STREET P O BOX 1008

COLUMBLUS,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5414

EDGEMONT NEIGHBORHOOD COALITION,

ENERNOC INC

VIRGINIA FULLER

ONE MARINA PARK DRIVE

STE 400

BOSTON ,MA 02110
Phone:617-692-2629
Fax:617-692-2740

Email: VFULLER@ENERNOC.COM

FEDERAL EXECUTIVE AGENCIES ATTY
THOMAS A. JERNIGAN

139 BARNES DR

STE I

TYNDALL AFB,FL 32403-5319

Phone:(850) 283-6350

Fax:(850)283-6219

Email:CHRIS. THOMPSON.2@TYNDALL.AF.MIL

file:///C:/disReports/12-0428ServiceNotice.html
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41 SOUTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1700

COLUMBUS,OH 432 OH
Phone:614-469-3200

Fax:614-469-3361

Email:CHMIEL @ THOMPSONHINE.COM

CHAMBERS, SARAH

THOMPSON HINE LLP

41 §. HIGH STREET

SUITE 1700

COLUMBUS ,0H 43215-3435

Phone:614-469-3251

Fax:614-469-3361
Email:SARAH.CHAMBERS@THOMPSONHINE.COM

NCNE

NONE

NONE

NONE

NONE
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HONDA OF AMERICA MFG, INC. NONE

MR. BARRY MCCLELLAND
24000 HONDA PARKWAY
MARYSVILLE,OH 43040-9251

INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS OF OHIO
GENERAL COUNSEL

SAMUEL C RANDAZZ(

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC FIFTH THIRD
CENTER

21 EAST STATE ST 17TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,0OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-8000
Email:sam@mwncmh.com

NONE

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY DBA COLUMBIA *WHITT. MARK A

RETAIL ENERGY
TARA CHAPMAN WHITT STURTEVANT LLP
6100 EMERALD PKWY THE KEY BANK BLDG
88 E BROAD ST STE 1590
DUBLIN,OH 43016-3248 COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-3411
Emai: WHITT@WHITT-STURTEVANT.COM
OHIO ENERGY GROUP, INC. NONE
DAVID BOEHM
36 E. SEVENTH STREET
SUITE 1510
CINCINNATI,OH 45202

Phone:513-421-2255
Fax:513-421-2764
Email:OHIOENERGYGROUP@BKLLAWFIRM.COM

OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION NONE
RICHARD SITES

155 E. BROAD STREET

3RD FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-3620

Phone:(614) 221-7614

Fax:(614) 221-4771
Email:RICK.SITES@OHIOHOSPITALS.ORG

OHIO PARTNERS FOR AFFORDABLE ENERGY  NONE
MOONEY COLLEEN L

1431 MULFORD RD

COLUMBUS,OH 43212

Email: CMOONEY2@COLUMBUS.RR.COM
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Service Notice For Case: 12-0428-EL-AAM

PEOPLE WORKING COOPERATIVELY INC

4612 PADDOCK RD

CINCINNATI ,OH 45229
Phone:513-351-7921

SolarVision LLC

Page 16 of 16

CHRISTENSEN, MARY W. ATTORNEY AT LAW
CHRISTENSEN & CHRISTENSEN LLP
5756 COUNTY ROAD 77

MOUNT GILEAD,OH 43338-9379
Phone:614-221-1832

Fax:614-396-0130

Email: MCHRISTENSEN@COLUMBUSLAW.ORG

BOJKO, KIMBERLY W

P.O. BOX 722

NEW ALBANY ,OHIO 43054-0722
Phone:614-783-4696
Fax:866-886-7401

Emai. KBOJKO@INSIGHT.RR.COM

PARTY OF RECORD

PARTY OF RECORD
KROGER COMPANY, THE

MR. DENIS GEORGE
1014 VINE STREET-GO7
CINCINNATI,OH 45202-1100

NORTHEAST OHIO NATURAL GAS CORP PRES
THOMAS J SMITH
5640 LANCASTER - NEWARK ROAD

PLEASANTVILLE ,OH 43148
Phone:740-862-3300

ORWELL NATURAL GAS COMPANY
ROBYN LOJEK

5640 LANCASTER-NEWARK ROAD
PLEASANTVILLE,OH 43148
Phone:440-701-5107

ATTORNEY
NONE

NONE

NONE
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